To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at Five Limited Parkway East Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068

Cacique, Inc.

Individual

Other\_

General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment

Other\_

Security Agreement

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

X Corporation - Delaware

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Execution Date: July 31, 1998

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

08-14-1998

100793427

Association

Lim ted Partnership

Additional numbers attached?

z No

	<u> </u>	
	driginal documen	t(s) or copy(es) thereof.
	deress of receiving	
	gtoria's Secret S	
	Delaware corporat: ocated and doing by	
	our Limited Parkwa	
	eynoldsburg, Chio	
	Individual'(s) citizenshi	2
	Association	Υ
	General Partnership	
	Limited Partnership	
Х	Corporation - State	Delaware
	Other	
		States, a domestic representative designation
is attache		Yes No
	ion must be a separate docume i name(s) & address(es) attache	
Additional	mame(s) a address(es) allache	d? Yes X No
B.	Trademark Registration	n <b>N</b> o.(s)
	2,114,453	
Yes	X No	
S Total	number of applications	and registrations
J. IUIdi	manufer of applications	anu registidiiUlis

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Frank J. Colucci, Esq. Internal Address: Colucci & Umans Manhattan Tower Street Address: 101 East 52 nd Street

⊟ Merger

☐ Change of name

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \_\_\_\_\_\$\_\_

\$40.00

Andemark Office

City: New York State: New York Zot 10022

Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

20-0050

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Enclosed

8. Deposit account number:

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Frank J. Colucci Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet

OMB No. 0651-0011 Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cove. sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be received including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trade nark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwo k Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

D68-189/GJC

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cacique, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office and place of business at Five Limited Parkway East, Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068, is the record owner of the trademark NEARLY NUDES for lingerie in International Class 25, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under Registration No. 2,114,453, issued on November 18, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Victoria's Secret Stores, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office and place of business at Four Limited Parkway East, Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cacique, Inc. does hereby assign unto Victoria's Secret Stores, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the aboveidentified registration thereof.

Reynoldsburg, Ohio Dated: July 3/ , 1998

Kenneth B. Gilman

Executive Vice President and

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OHIO	)	
	)	ss.:
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN	)	

I, Debru A. Drinet, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforementioned, do hereby certify that Kenneth B. Gilman who appeared before me and who executed the foregoing document in my presence is the Executive Vice President and Assistant Secretary of Cacique, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware; that he has authority, under the articles of incorporation and by the laws of the said corporation to represent the said corporation, and that any instrument signed solely by him in his capacity as such officer is binding on the said corporation.

Dated this 3/st day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998

RECORDED: 08/07/1998

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: //-0/-00

